TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/20/2009 900134509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canam Group Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: Canada

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

RECEIVING PARTY	DATA State of Inc. Debec
Name:	Placements CMI Inc.
Street Address:	11535 1st Ave
City:	St Georges
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	1577X3 G547 X3
Entity Type:	corporation: Quebec, Canada

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631610	ENVIROFLEX
Registration Number:	2073876	MARINAFLEX
Registration Number:	2014494	OMNIFLEX
Registration Number:	2613670	RESUMP
Registration Number:	1520753	TANK JACKET
Registration Number:	1577292	TOTAL CONTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(301)874-5626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-874-5141

Email:

abby.riggleman@canam.ws

Correspondent Name:

Abby Riggleman

Address Line 1:

4010 Clay Street

Address Line 4:

Point of Rocks, MARYLAND 21777

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Spoke Maurice on 5-27-09 Hesard to make Corrections on Sheet and fax back.

F700409284 571-273-0140

FROM		(WED) MAY	7 27 2009	16:35/ST.	16:34/No.6822596810 P
· · · · ·	ULLILAUUU LIULIU	/ FT1	FAUL	37000	Lay Delael

):ABBY RIGGLEMAN COMPANY:4010 CLAY STREET

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Riggleman	
Signature:	/Abby Riggleman/	
Date:	05/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark assignment Marsan#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment Marsan#page2.tif source=Trademark assignment Marsan#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of December 21, 2007 by CANAM GROUP INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, in favor of PLACEMENTS CMI INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated December 21, 2007 regarding loans made to MARSAN INVESTMENT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Marsan Investment").

Marsan Investment entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated September 14, 2004 in favor of Canam Steel Corporation (the "Security Agreement"). On March 26, 2005, Canam Steel Corporation assigned its rights, title and interest under the Security Agreement to the Assignor by entering into an Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement in favor of the Assignor.

All capitalized terms used in this Assignment, but not defined in this Assignment, shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

Assignor has the power and authority to enter and fully effectuate this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, without recourse to the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest under the Security Agreement and with respect to the Trademark Collateral (including the Scheduled Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CANAM GROUP INC.,

a Quebec Corporation

Louis Guerin

Vice President, Legal Affairs and

Secretary

Charles Pinel

Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE 1

(TRADEMARKS)

ul

FROM ___

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. United States Trademarks

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
ENVIROFLEX	73/805,073	1,631,610
MARINAFLEX	75/135,372	2,073,876
MONOFLEX	75/107,941	2,133,265 -
	- -	Cancelled on 10.30.2004
OMNIFLEX	74/657,466	2,014,494
PETROLEUN SOLUTIONS	75/315,459	Abandoned on 09,14,1998
RESUMP	75/702,291	2,613,670
TANK JACKET	73/687,174	1,520,753
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	73/687,193	1,577,292
TOTAL TANK	75/135,376	2,237,134
		Cancelled on 01.14.2006
TOTALGARD	75/701,541	2,381,007
		Cancelled on 06.02.2007
TOTALGARD SERVICES	76/143,555	2,590,824 -
& Design		Cancelled on 04.11.2009
VAPORFLEX	75/122,228	Abandoned on 10.09,1997

2. Canadian Trademarks

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
ENVIROFLEX	0743618	TMA492440
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	520688	TMA312242 - Cancelled on 10.29.2001
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	1,117,540	Cancelled on 06.23.2004
TOTAL CONTAINMENT THERE'S NO ESCAPING THE SYSTEM & Design	0535643	TMA316627 — Cancelled on 03.11.2002
TOTAL BAG	0529953	Abandoned on 11.21.1985
TOTAL SLEEVE	0529954	Abandoned on 11.21.1985
TOTAL TANK	0529952	Abandoned on 11.21.1985

иĺ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003995 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 05/20/2009